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8 September 2023

Dear Parents/Guardians,

We hope you had quality time bonding with your children over the short Term 3 break. The
school is excited to welcome your children back and we look forward to our continued
partnership with you.

1. School Holiday in-lieu of Polling Day for Presidential Election 2023

As Polling Day for Presidential Election 2023 fell on Friday, 1 September 2023, MOE has
moved this year's Teachers' Day holiday to Monday, 11 September 2023. Students do not
need to report to school on Monday, 11 September 2023, as it is a school holiday.

2. PSLE 2023

The PSLE Listening Comprehension will be conducted on Friday, 15 September 2023.
Primary 1 to Primary 5 students do not need to attend school on that day as all the teachers
are involved in the conduct of the examination.

The PSLE Written Examination will be conducted from Thursday, 28 September to
Wednesday, 4 October 2023. School will operate as usual for Primary 1 to Primary 5
students during this period.

3. Children’s Day

Students do not need to report to school on Friday, 6 October 2023 as it is Children’s Day,
a school holiday. School will resume on Monday, 9 October 2023. Please take note that
school will function from 7.30am to 10.30am on Thursday, 5 October 2023.

4. End-of-Year Examination (EYE) for Primary 3 to Primary 5

The End-of-Year Examination (EYE) for Primary 3 to Primary 5 students, will begin with the
oral examination on Tuesday, 19 September 2023 and Thursday, 21 September 2023.
Written papers will be from Monday, 2 October 2023 to Friday, 27 October 2023. For more
details on the EYE, please refer to the Scope of Assessment letter which was sent to you
via Parent's Gateway (PG) on Thursday, 24 August 2023



5. PSLE Marking Days

Monday, 16 October 2023 to Wednesday, 18 October 2023 is set aside for the PSLE
Marking Exercise. The school will be conducting a Home-based Learning (HBL) Exercise
during these days to promote independent learning and to allow students to learn from home
at their own time and pace using the Student Learning Space (SLS). Students from all
levels will be going for their Field Based Learning (FBL) trips during this period. Please
refer to the attached Calendar of Events (COE). A detailed schedule will be sent out on
a later date. This will also be a good time for our Primary 3 to Primary 5 students to revise
their work at home in preparation for their EYE. School will resume on Thursday, 19 October
2023.

6. Administration Day

Please be informed that all students do not need to report to school on Friday,
10 November 2023, as teachers will be meeting to consolidate the examination results and
promotion matters.

7. P1 Orientation for 2024 P1 Students

P1 Orientation for students who are joining us next year in Primary 1 will be held on Friday,
10 November 2023 from 10.00 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.

8. Recognition Day

Recognition Day is on Friday, 17 November 2023 from 7.45 a.m. to 10.30 a.m. Only prize
recipients are required to attend school on that day.

Yours in partnership _

." \\WIX”"\:
| o W e 3

Mr Koe Ee Tiong
Principal




